
SUGI 25 Conference Leaders
SUGI 25 Conference Chair
Nancy Patton, GE Card Services

Advanced Tutorials

Section Chairs
Robert C. Fecht, Prowerk Consulting Ltd.
Carnnetta A. Francis-Minor, 

Angelini Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Session Coordinators 
Sandra Aker, ASG, Inc.
LeRoy Bessler, Bessler Consulting and Research
David Chapman, US Census Bureau
Bruce Densmore, The Bank of Nova Scotia
Peter Eberhardt, Fernwood Consulting Group Inc.
Robert Ellsworth, Ellsworth Stewart Consulting Inc.
Gerardette Furlow, North Carolina State University

Computing Services
Zulfiqarali Habib, Habib Consultants Limited
Timothy Harrington, Trilogy Consulting Corporation
Lauren Haworth, Ischemia Research & Education

Foundation
Stuart Long, WESTAT
Gary Schlegelmilch, US Department of Commerce,

Bureau of the Census
Faith Sloan, FRS Associates, LLC
Linda Tompkins, National Center for Health

Statistics
Bobby Woods, Bank of America Consumer Credit

Risk Management

Applications Development

Section Chairs
Ginger Carey, University of Hawaii
Helen Carey, Carey Consulting

Session Coordinators:
Wendy Dickinson, University of South Florida            
Cecil Hallum, Sam Houston State University             
Paul Hamilton, STATPROBE, inc.
Sean Mulvenon, University of Arkansas
F. Patrick Pope, US Dept of Commerce
Laura Rempas ASG, Inc. 
Anita Rocha, STATPROBE, inc. 
Bob Romero, Trilogy Consulting
Curtis Smith, Defense Contract Audit Agency
Morgan Wang, University of Central Florida
Peng-fang Yen,  ASG, Inc.
Michael Hsiwei Yu, Digital Intelligence Systems

Beginning Tutorials

Section Chair
Cyndie Gareleck, RAND

Session Coordinators
Sally Carson, RAND
Charlie Kreilick, The Institute for Effectiveness

Research, Merck-Medco
Terry Fain, RAND  
Paige Groninger, USDA/APHIS/National Wildlife

Research Center
Richard Livornese, AT&T
Iva Maclennan, RAND 
Rodger Madison, RAND
JoAnn Matthews, Highmark Blue Cross 
F. Patrick Pope, US Department of Commerce
Michael Raithel, WESTAT
Paul Slagle, STATPROBE, inc.
John Teberg, American Express
Michael Thomas, Equifax Check Services 

Coders’ Corner

Section Chairs
Lori D. Griffin, Quintiles, Inc.
David Wilhite, Phillips Petroleum Co.

Session Coordinators:
Frank Ertl, Trilogy Consulting
Armando Fabia
Justina Flavin, Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.    
Michael Mace, SPS Software Services, Inc.
Gary McQuown, Consultant
Robert Muzny, INTEGRIS Health
Judy Sullivan, Pfizer, Inc. 
Craig Wildeman, Kohler Company
Kellie Williams, MedFocus Clinical Research

Consulting

Data Warehousing

Section Chairs:
Greg Barnes Nelson, STATPROBE Technologies
Susan Kenny, Quintiles, Inc.

Session Coordinators:
Gary Elliott, Alcon Laboratories
David Johnson, DKV-J Consultancies  
Francis J. Kelly, The University of Georgia 
Gary McQuown, Consultant 
Robert Muzny, INTEGRIS Health  
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Patrick Pope, US Department of Commerce 
Steve Randolf, Eli Lilly & Co.
Dianne Rhodes, Westat
Stephen Roberts, Spectra Marketing
Rod Schaefer, University of Illinois
Cynthia Stetz, Merrill Lynch
William Viergever, Viergever & Associates 
Jay Zhou, Quintiles, Inc.

Emerging Technologies

Section Chair
Sheryll Roberson, USQA an Aetna US Healthcare

Subsidiary

Session Coordinators:
Edward Gan, American Honda Motor Company, Inc.   
Larry Hoover, Strategic Solutions  
Robert Nicol, USQA
J. Rey Santos, Texas A&M University
Rod Schaefer, University of Illinois  
Carolyn Williams, University of North Carolina

Highway Safety Research Center

Hands-on Workshops

Section Chairs
Allan Page, Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
Ron Coleman, Links Analytical, Inc.

Session Coordiantors
Linda Atkinson, USDA-Economic Research Service  
David Beam, Systems Seminar Consultants, Inc.
Anami Bhargava, McMaster University   
Tom Birkett, USDA-NASS
Genalyn Caberto, Canadian Imperial Bank of

Commerce
Fang Dong, Parke-Davis Research Division   
Sue Douglass, University of Maryland/USDA
Lisa Eckler, Independent Consultant 
Francis Ertl, Trilogy Consulting
Philip Friend, Economic Research Service, USDA
Rosalind Gusinow, Systems Seminar Consultants
Zul Habib, Habib Consultants Limited 
Jack Hamilton, First Health 
Trina Houston, TEC Associates, Inc. 
Carlie Idoine, SPS Software Services
Van Johnson, USDA-NASS 
Haiping Luo, Economic Research Service/ISD/ADB  
Meimei Ma, Quintiles, Inc. 
Michael Mace, SPS Software Servcies Inc.
Barbara Miller, Canadian Imperial Bank of

Commerce
Robert Muzny, INTEGRIS Health
Myra Oltsik, Direct Response Corp.
Dianne Rhodes, WESTAT
Gary Schlegelmilch, US Department of Commerce,

Bureau of the Census

Arlene Siller, National Center for Health Statistics
Warren Stinson, Dun & Bradstreet 

Information Visualization

Section Chair
Deb Cassidy, Cardinal Distribution

Session Coordinators:
Mike Baker, ASG, Inc.
Tom Burger, Eli Lilly and Company
Jeffery Gilbert, Trilogy Consulting Corporation
Archer Gravely, University of North Carolina,

Asheville
Tom Miron, Miron InfoTec, Inc.
Heather Patterson, ASG, Inc.
Laura Rempas, ASG, Inc.
S. David Riba, JADE Tech, Inc.
Ken Schmidt, Computer Contract Services, Inc.
Charles  Shipp, Charles E. Shipp, Consultant
Michael Thomas, Thiokol Corporation
Craig Wildeman, Kohler Company
James Woods, WoodsPorts Consulting, P.C.

Internet, Intranets, & The Web

Section Chairs
Michael L. Davis, Bassett Consulting Services, Inc.
Robert S. Lohr, U.S. Census Bureau

Session Coordinators:
Bill Adams, Adams Consulting Services
Cathy Buffington, U.S. Census Bureau
David Chapman, U.S. Census Bureau
Rick Denby, U.S. Census Bureau
Dave Hapeman, Datalogic Inc.
Billie Morgan, Washington University St. Louis
Rick Nicola, SPS Software Services Inc.
Iza Peszek, Merck & Co.
Bob Schechter, AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals
Larry Simms, Eli Lilly
Judy Sullivan, Pfizer, Inc.
Tim Vorce, Trillium Teamologies

Posters

Section Chairs
Kim LeBouton, KJL Computing
Tracy Cermack, American Honda Motor Company

Session Coordinators
Frank ErtL, Trilogy Consulting
David Johnson, DKV-J Consultancies
Andy Kuligowski, Nielsen Media Research
Helen-Jean Talbot, Commercial Credit Corporation    
Shi-Tao Yeh, EDP Contract Services
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Professional Development and
User Support

Section Chair
Debbie Buck, D. B. & P. Associates

Session Coordinators
Carl Clutton, Ontario Ministry of Municipal Affairs

and Housing
Craig Dickstein, Intellicisions Data Inc.
Kirk Easley, Cleveland Clinic Foundation
Kirk Lafler, Software Intelligence Corporation
Judy Loren, L. L. Bean, Inc.
Rick Morales, SmithKline Beecham

Pharmaceuticals
Barry Moser, Louisiana State University 
Anup Roy, University of Illinois (UIUC) 
John Samuel, Indiana University
Ann Stephan, Texas Comptroller of 

Public Accounts 
Philip d’Almada, EDS 

Random Access Lunch

Section Chair
Warren E. Stinson, Dun & Bradstreet

Session Coordinators:
Sue Douglas, University of Maryland/USDA
Frank Ertl, Trilogy Consulting
Michael Mace, Alternative Resources Corporation
Steven Michaelson, Alliance Pharmaceutical

Corporation 

Statistics and Data Analysis

Section Chairs
Duke Owen, WESTAT
Art Carpenter, California Occidental Consultants

Session Coordinators
Kaine Bondari, University of Georgia
Kevin Brunson, Notre Dame College of Business
Patricia Cerrito, University of Louisville
Robert Downer, Louisiana State University 
Peter Gaccione
Barbara Gustavson, WESTAT
Barry Moser, Louisiana State University
Anup Roy, University of Illinois (UIUC)
John Samuel, Center for Statistics and Mathematic

Computing
Thiru Satchi, Blue Cross and Blue Shield of

Massachusetts 
Tyler Smith, Naval Health Research Center
John Wass, Abbott Laboratories
Sandy Weinert, Roche Dignostics
Mel Widawski, Office of Academic Computing, UCLA

Sunday Seminars

Section Chair
Frank Fry, Federal Reserve Board

Session Coordinators:
Linda Atkinson, USDA, Economic Research

Service
Helen Carey, Carey Consulting
Ginger Carey, University of Hawaii-Information

Technology Services
Deb Cassidy, Cardinal Distribution
Sue Douglass, University of Maryland/USDA
Frank Ertl, Trilogy Consulting
Ted Fish, Fish Info Group Inc.
Carnnetta Francis-Minor, 

Angelini Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Cyndie Gareleck, RAND
Zul Habib, Habib Consultants Limited
Maribeth Johnson, Medical College of Georgia
Andrew Kuligowski, Nielsen Media Research
Robert Lohr, U.S. Census Bureau
Judy Loren, L. L. Bean, Inc.
Michael Mace, Alternative Resources Corporation
Iva Maclennan, RAND
Avi Peled, Federal Reserve Bank of Philadelphia 
Sheryll Roberson, USQA an Aetna US Healthcare

Subsidiary
Helen-Jean Talbott, Commercial Credit Corporation   
Vince Timbers, The Pennsylvania State University
David Wilhite, Phillips Petroleum Co. 
Hsiwei Yu, Digital Intelligence Systems

Systems Architecture

Section Chair
Andrew T. Kuligowski, Nielsen Media Research

Session Coordinators:
Dan Bruns, Tennessee Valley Authority (TVA)
Ronald Fehd, Centers for Disease Control
Ted Fish, Fish Info Group Inc.
Phil Gallagher, AccessSystems
Maribeth Johnson, Medical College of Georgia
Francis Kelley, University of Georgia
Derek Morgan, Washington University 

Medical School
Anup Roy, University of Illinois at Urbana-

Champaign
William Viergever, Viergever & Associates
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